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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING BY PiuuBil«i 

Commercial and Industrial loans decreased in all districts and a net 
of $183 million at weekly reporting member tanks during the veek ended July 28. 

The principal net decreases were $60 million in loans to retail trade, 
$*9 mi i n t o manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, $37 million to 
manufacturers of "other" durable goods, $32 million to the mining industry, which 
includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, and $27 million to all "other" 
types of "business concerns. 

The largest offsetting net increase was $43 million in loans to 
transportation, communication, and other public utilities • 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown 
"below} cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year 
are shown in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
July 28, 
19652/ 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

July 28, 
19652/ 

July 21. 

. 

July 29, 
19642/ 

6-30-65 
to 

7-28-652/ 

7-1-64 
to 

7-29-64 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

770 
2,700 

i s 
1,428 

- 12 
+ 3 
+ 9 
+ 7 
- 37 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

97 
642 
322 
326 
276 

: S 
+ 37 
- 1 
- 10 

-74 
- 65 
- 54 
- 19 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemical s and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,512 
1,733 
1,227 
1,656 
1,109 

; t 
- 10 
- 11 
+ 1 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

295 
lk6 
287 
5U5 
1*3 

-118 
+ 39 
- 4 
- 47 
+ 14 

-105 
- 6 
-103 
- 20 
+ 12 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 3,326 - 32 + 550 - 24 + 94 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,018 
2,538 
2,945 

+ 9 
+ 1 
- 6® 

+ 
+ 
+ 

82 
ks6 
kl9 

- 21 
+ 5 
-229 

+ 33 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

5,203 
2,523 

+ 43 
- 2 

+1,124 
+ 360 

+ 34 
+ 2 

- 20 
+ 29 

803 - 12 - 171 - 79 + 67 

5,938 zM + 876 - 20 + 2 

38,616 
7,446 

-175 
- 8 

+6,745 
+1,01? 

-494 -220 
llI 

46,262 -183 +7,764 -585 -287 

jTJ Preliminary. 
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E.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 28, 1965 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
Industrial loans 

All Dis-
tricts ez Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond (Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
iMinne-
lapolis 

IKansas 
I City IDallas |San Fran-1 cisco p/ 

(In millions of dollars) 
| W 

770 
2,700 
1,103 
1,284 
1,428 

26 
120 
38 
77 
38 

390 
1,218 
523 
366 
557 

22 
105 
23 
83 
51 

108 
190 
134 
184 
101 

4 
25 
17 
25 
31 

16 

1 
62 

117 
673 
201 
278 
189 

10 
36 
6 
18 
31 

6 
16 
3 
22 
30 

6 
16 
5 

§ 

17 
28 
8 
40 
50 

48 
220 
111 
113 
262 

1,512 
1,733 
1,227 
1,656 
1,109 

49 
238 
3 
47 
75 

543 
821 
578 

1,117 
465 

52 
89 
28 
46 
50 

74 
58 
84 
113 
94 

26 
108 
3 
34 
30 

73 
107 
14 
34 
26 

264 
146 
234 
153 
195 

59 
47 
9 
18 
42 

43 
11 
20 
4 
27 

8 
22 
10 
15 

40 
31 
70 
20 
26 

250 
63 
162 
60 
64 

3,326 26 1,929 29 90 2 48 552 22 3 137 362 126 

1,018 
2,538 
2,945 

58 
185 
196 

445 
872 
812 

25 
97 
178 

29 
179 
192 

41 
104 
127 

36 
187 
222 

114 
272 
285 

74 
68 
106 

25 
33 
87 

27 
99 
183 

18 
152 

99 
299 
405 

5,203 
2,523 

111 
73 

3,124 
626 

152 
138 

309 
184 

109 
139 

169 
195 

438 
128 

96 
119 

4o 
44 

78 
122 

108 
442 

469 
313 

803 34 378 28 25 14 4 79 - - 1 --» 13 227 

h9& 287 1,963 246 369 210 318 603 196 142 156 5 65 88% 

38,816 
7,446 

l,68l 16,727 
44l 354 

1,442 
142 

2,517 
386 

1,049 
293 

1,645 
80 

4,921 
1,156 

957 
121 

557 
170 

986 
397 

2,160 4,174 
3.906 

46,262 2,122 17,081 1,584 2,903 1,342 1,725 6,077 1,078 727 1,383 2,160 8,080 

2/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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