

4.

د

بغر

*

.

.

x

•

*

.

>

H. 12

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release August 4, 1965

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in all districts and a net of \$183 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended July 28.

The principal net decreases were \$60 million in loans to retail trade, \$49 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$37 million to manufacturers of "other" durable goods, \$32 million to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, and \$27 million to all "other" types of business concerns.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$43 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utilities.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

are shown in the last two columns.	1	Change from	week ended	Cumulative change						
	Outstanding			6-30-65	7-1-64					
	July 28,	July 21,	July 29,	to	to					
Business of Borrower	1965P/	1965P/	1964P/	7-28-65P	7-29-64					
Justicols of Solidion	(In millions of dollars)									
Durable goods manufacturing:		· · · · ·								
Primary metals	770	- 12	+ 97	- 31	+ 17					
Machinery	2,700	+ 3	+ 642	- 41	- 74					
Transportation equipment	1,103	+ 9	+ 322	+ 37	- 65					
Other fabricated metal products	1,284	+ 7	+ 326	- 1	- 54					
Other durable goods	1,428	- 37	+ 276	- 10	- 19					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	•			0						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,512	- 49	+ 295	-118	-105					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,733	+ 4	+ 146	+ 39	- 6					
Petroleum refining	1,227	- 10	+ 287	4	-103					
Chemicals and rubber	1,656	- 11	+ 545	- 47	- 20					
Other nondurable goods	1,109	+ 1	+ 143	+ 14	+ 12					
Mining, including crude petroleum				- 24	+ 94					
and natural gas	3,326	- 32	+ 550	- 24	+ 94					
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,018	+ 9	+ 82	- 21	+ 33					
Other wholesale	2,538	+ 1	+ 426	+ 5	- 12					
Retail	2,945	- 60	+ 419	-229	+ 4					
Transportation, communication, and				•						
other public utilities	5,203	+ 43	+1,124	+ 34	- 20					
Construction	2,523	- 2	+ 360	+ 2	+ 29					
All other:		_			. (9)					
Bankers' acceptances	803	- 12	- 171	- 79	+ 67					
All other types of business,			. 076	- 20	+ 2					
mainly services	5,938	- 27	<u>+ 876</u>	- 20						
	38.816	-175	+6,745	-494	-220					
Total classified loans	7,446	- 8	+1,019	- 91	- 67					
Total unclassified loans			<u></u>		لمتحد ا					
Total commercial and industrial	46,262	-183	+7,764	-585	-287					
loans	40,202	-740	1,104	/-/						

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 28, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts <u>P</u>	Boston	New York	Phila- delphis	Cleve- a land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicag	o St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dalļas	San Fran- cisco P/
Durable goods manufacturing:			· .		(In	millions	of doll	ars)	1 Doutb	Tapotis	1 OI UY		
Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	770 2,700 1,103 1,284 1,428	26 120 38 77 38	390 1,218 523 366 557	22 105 23 83 51	108 190 134 184 101	4 25 17 25 31	16 53 34 47 62	117 673 201 278 189	10 36 6 18 31	6 16 3 22 30	6 16 5 31 26	17 28 8 40 50	48 220 111 113 262
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,512 1,733 1,227 1,656 1,109	49 238 3 47 75	543 821 578 1,117 465	52 89 28 46 50	74 58 84 113 94	26 108 34 30	73 107 14 34 26	264 146 234 153 195	59 47 9 18 42	43 11 20 4 27	39 14 22 10 15	40 31 70 20 26	250 63 162 60 64
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,326	26	1,929	29	90	2	48	552	22	3	137	362	126
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,018 2,538 2,945	58 185 196	445 872 812	25 97 178	29 179 192	41 104 127	36 187 222	114 272 285	74 68 106	25 33 87	27 99 183 -	45 143 152	99 299 405
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction All other:	5,203 2,523	111 73	3,124 626	152 138	309 184	109 139	169 195	438 128	96 119	40 44	78 122	108 442	469 313
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	803	34	378	28	25	14	4	79		1	en en	13	227
mainly services	5,938	287	1,963	246	369	210	318	603	196	142	156	565	883
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	38,816 7,446	1,681 441	16,727 354	1,442 142	2,517 <u>386</u>	1,049 293	1,645 80	4,921 1,156	957 121	557 170	986 397	2,160	4,174 3,906
Total commercial and industrial loans	46,262	2,122	17,081	1,584	2,903	1,342	1,725	6,077	1,078	727	1,383	2,160	8,080

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

1 <u>2</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u>

r